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M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Please find Purchase Order No. 420000405 dated 9/8/2023 attached. Please
process as soon as possible.- Purchase Order : 000004 / 420000405

1 message

Melissa Holt <Melissa.Holt@somersetft.nhs.uk>
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi,

| can confirm the order has been updated this end with the pricing below.

Please proceed.

Kind Regards,

Mel

Assistant Procurement Officer

Wed 13:15-17:00 / Thu 08:30-17:00 / Fri 08:30-16:30

Simply Serve Ltd, Yeovil District Hospital, Higher Kingston, Yeovil, Somerset, BA21 4AT

Tel: 01935 383033 | Email: melissa.holt@somersetft.nhs.uk

https://somersetft.nhs.uk/ | Twitter: @SomersetFT | Facebook: /somersetft

Please Note: The Procurement Department is based at Wynford House, Lufton Way, Yeovil,
Somerset, BA22 8HR.

10 August 2023 at 11:05

@simplyserve
NHS

Somerset
NHS Foundation Trust

i - -
Kindness, Respect, Teamwork > 3 )'
~ Everyone, Every day A,g ’

@simplyserve

A wholly owned subsidiary company of Somerset NHS Foundation Trust
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 09 August 2023 12:25

To: SSLProcurement <SSLProcurement@SomersetFT.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Please find Purchase Order No. 420000405 dated 9/8/2023 attached. Please process as soon as
possible.- Purchase Order : 000004 / 420000405

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your order 420000405.

Please could | advise you that the correct price of the EyeMax range is £55.30 each pack of 20.
1114005 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Regular Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 32 - 38 cm  £55.30
each pack of 20.

1114006 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Premie Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 26 - 32 cm £55.30
each pack of 20.

1114007 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Micro Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 20 - 26 cm £55.30
each pack of 20.

Carriage is £8 for one pack, £10 for 2-4 packs and £12 for 5 or more packs - | can see that carriage is accepted by
Yeovil.

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed. Depending upon when I receive a reply to proceed, there
may be a lead time of approximately 3-4 weeks. We will of course ship as soon as stock becomes available.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 9 Aug 2023 at 12:15, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <DONOTREPLY @somersetft.nhs.uk>

Date: Wed, 9 Aug 2023 at 12:11

Subject: Please find Purchase Order No. 420000405 dated 9/8/2023 attached. Please process as soon as
possible.- Purchase Order : 000004 / 420000405

To: <SALES@viamed.co.uk>

Purchase Order.
Please view the attachment for details.

*%k%k

*** Integra Workflow
*** [XMLOO01]
*** Purchase Order

*k%k
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